Key Contract Terms
Type of Contract: Expenditure
$\underline{\mathbf{X}}$ Contract > \$500KLeaseSale/purchase of personal property Grant IGASale of real property
Vendor/Contractor Name: The Salvation Army
Contract control number: 2016-31673-01
City's contract manager: Jon Luper
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes, RFP 2016
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Yes
Term/Duration of contract/project: January 1, 2016 – June 30, 2018
Is this a new contract? No an amendment? Yes How many amendments? 1
Renewal terms: Up to four years, depending on contractor performance and funding availability.
Authorizes an amendment to the contract with The Salvation Army, a California Corporation, through contract control number SOCSV-2016-31673-01. The amendment adds \$667,306 to the contract, for a new contract total of \$1,493,306. The term of the contract will be from 1/1/2016-6/30/2018. A portion of the funding is for the current term, with the balance being for services expected in 2018. The contractor provides emergency shelter for homeless men at the Crossroads Shelter.
Benefit: Provides emergency shelter for homeless men, each night, 365 days per year, at the Crossroads Shelter.
Termination provision for City and for contractor: Yes
Is this contract subject to:W/MBE DBE ACDBESBEXO 101
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):
Location: Metro Denver Affected Council District: City Wide